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2026 LAKELAND CITY COMMISSION 
COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 

 

Mayor Sara Roberts McCarley 
Mayor Pro Tem – Guy LaLonde Jr. 

 
 

 COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON MEMBERS STAFF 

1. City Attorney/City Manager City Review Committee C. McLeod 
M. Musick 
S. Madden 

 

2. Finance M. Musick 
T. Coney 
C. McLeod 

M. Brossart 

3. Legislative S. Roberts McCarley 
C. McLeod 
G. LaLonde 

R. Hernandez 
P. Davis 

4. Municipal Boards & Committees S. Roberts McCarley 
A. Troutman 
G. LaLonde 

K. Koos 

5. Utility Mayor All Commissioners 
S. Sherrouse 
M. Beckham 

     

 

 
SPECIAL ASSIGNMENTS: 

 

1) Affordable Housing Advisory Committee – McLEOD 

2) Airport Advisory Board    – MUSICK/ CONEY 

3) American Public Power Association   – MADDEN  

a) Policy Makers Council (APPA)   – MADDEN 

4) Central Florida Development Council (CFDC)  – ROBERTS McCARLEY 
 

5) Central Florida Regional Planning Council  – MADDEN 
 

6) Community Redevelopment Area (CRA)  – ROBERTS McCARLEY 
 

7) ConnectED Polk Inc. (formerly Lakeland LEADS) – ROBERTS McCARLEY / CONEY(Alternate) 

8) Homeless Coalition of Polk County, Continuum of Care Governance Board   – LaLONDE 
 

9) Lakeland Area Mass Transit District (LAMTD)   – ROBERTS McCARLEY / LaLONDE / McLEOD  
 

10) Polk Transit Authority (PTA)     – ROBERTS McCARLEY / LaLONDE 
 

11) Lakeland Downtown Development Authority (LDDA)  – MUSICK 
 

12) Lakeland Sister Cities Inc. (LSCI)    – TROUTMAN 
 

13) Lakeland Vision      – CONEY / Alongside Staff: JASON WILLEY 
 

14) Polk Regional Water Cooperative Committee   – MUSICK/ ROBERTS McCARLEY (Alternate)  
 

15) Ridge League of Cities    – ROBERTS McCARLEY / LaLONDE 
 

16) Sun ‘n Fun Board of Directors    – ROBERTS McCARLEY  
 

17) Polk County Tourism and Sports Marketing (PCTSM) 
 

a) Tourist Development Council    – McLEOD 
 

18) Transportation Planning Organization (TPO)   – CONEY/ LaLONDE/ MADDEN/ MUSICK/ ROBERTS McCARLEY/ TROUTMAN 
 

a) Metro Planning Org Advisory Council (MPOAC)  – ROBERTS McCARLEY 

  
 

TASK FORCES, COUNCILS & COMMITTEES: 
 
 

➢ Aging/Senior     –  Troutman 
➢ Arts Council    –  Coney  
➢ Community Engagement  – LaLonde 
➢ Hispanic Advisory    –  McLeod 
➢ Youth Council     –  Madden 
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Roberts McCarley, Sara 
Mayor 

Committees  
 

Legislative - Chairperson 
Municipal Boards & Committees - Chairperson   
Utility - Chairperson       

Special Assignments 
 

Central Florida Development Council 
Community Redevelopment Area 
ConnectED Polk Inc. (formerly Lakeland LEADS) 
Lakeland Area Mass Transit District 
Metro Planning Org Advisory Council (MPOAC) 
Polk Transit Authority 
Polk Regional Water Cooperative Committee - Alternate 
Ridge League of Cities 
Sun ‘n Fun Board of Directors 
Transportation Planning Organization 

Taskforce/Council None 

Coney, Terry 
Commissioner 
 

Committees 
 

Finance 
Utility 

Special Assignments Airport Advisory Board 
ConnectED Polk Inc. (formerly Lakeland LEADS) Alternate 
Lakeland Vision 
Transportation Planning Organization 

Taskforce/Council Arts Council 

LaLonde, Guy 
Commissioner 
 

Committees Legislative 
Municipal Boards & Committees    
Utility 

Special Assignments Homeless Coalition of Polk County, Continuum of Care Governance Board   
Lakeland Area Mass Transit District 
Polk Transit Authority 
Ridge League of Cities 
Transportation Planning Organization 

Taskforce/Council Community Engagement 

Madden, Stephanie 
Commissioner 
 

Committees City Attorney/City Manager Review Committee 
Utility  

Special Assignments American Public Power Association 
APPA Policy Makers Council 
Central Florida Regional Planning Council 
Transportation Planning Organization 

Taskforce/Council Youth Council 

McLeod, Chad 
Commissioner 
 
 

Committees City Attorney/City Manager Review Committee - Chairperson 
Finance 
Legislative 
Utility 

Special Assignments Affordable Housing Advisory Committee 
Lakeland Area Mass Transit District 
Polk County Tourism & Sports Marketing - Tourist Development Council 

Taskforce/Council Hispanic Advisory Council 

Musick, Mike 
Commissioner 
 
 

Committees 
 

City Attorney/City Manager Review Committee 
Finance - Chairperson 
Utility 

Special Assignments Airport Advisory Board 
Lakeland Downtown Development Authority 
Polk Regional Water Cooperative Committee 
Transportation Planning Organization 

Taskforce/Council None 

Troutman, Ashley 
Commissioner 
 

Committees 
 

Municipal Boards & Committees    
Utility 

Special Assignments Lakeland Sister Cities 
Transportation Planning Organization 

Taskforce/Council Aging/Senior 


